BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

SP

09/ 16/ 2019 20: 43 PAGE: 1
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

DRUG | NTERDI CT/ PREVENTI ON
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
DRUG CONTRL/ SUBSTNCE ABUSE

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
EXPENSES

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL
TOTAL APPRO. ............
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY
FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
PROJECTS/ CONTRACTS/ GRANTS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

G A TO COWUNI TY SERVI CES

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

FED LAW ENFORCEMENT TF - FEDERL

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT

coL A04
AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21

POS AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

COL AO05

200, 000

2, 000, 000

100, 000

10, 000

10, 000

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL ISSUE.............

2,700, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050100

12

1201. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
040000

2261 3
2719 3

060000
2719 3
100000
100369

2261 3

100408

2719 3

100777

2719 3

102044
2719 3

1001000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXHI BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL AO5
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020- 21 FY 2020- 21 FY 2020- 21
POS AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS ANVOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
DRUG | NTERDI CT/ PREVENTI ON 62050100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
DRUG CONTRL/ SUBSTNCE ABUSE 1201. 00. 00. 00
TOTAL: DRUG CONTRL/ SUBSTNCE ABUSE 1201. 00. 00. 00

BY FUND TYPE
TRUST FUNDS. . ................... 2,700, 000 2000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AMOUNT POS ANMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE 62050200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES 1000000
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS 1001000
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. .. ............. 4, 389, 515
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 5,029, 249 1000 1
- MATCH 69, 491 1000 2
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 5, 098, 740 1000
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE 1,345, 233 2069 1
TOTAL POSITIONS. .. ... ... 109. 00
TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 6, 443, 973
EXPENSES 040000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 3, 090, 563 1000 1
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE 60, 202 2069 1
TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 3, 150, 765
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL OUTLAY 060000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 239, 810 1000 1
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
ACQUI SI TI O\ MOTOR VEHI CLES 100021
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 40, 000 1000 1
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE 50, 000 2069 1

TOTAL APPRO. ............ 90, 000
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ACQ & REPL BOAT/ MOT/ TRAI L

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

NATL GUARD TUI TI ON ASSI ST

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

Rl SK MANAGEMENT | NSURANCE

CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWNT TF- STATE

TR/ DM/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

131, 000

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2020-21

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21

AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

3,667, 900

2,013, 500
5, 000

408, 168

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
100000
100052

1000 1

100061
1000 1

100777

1000 1
2069 1

102044

1000 1
2069 1

103241

2069 1

107040

1000 1
2069 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

TOTAL POSITIONS. ........ 109. 00
TOTAL ISSUE............. 16, 362, 647
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 4, 389, 515

CASUALTY | NSURANCE PREM UM
ADJUSTMENT

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

RI SK MANAGEMENT | NSURANCE

CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

3, 209-

SALARY | NCREASES FCR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/ 1/ 2019
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 46, 923

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

54, 389

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/1/ 2019
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 46, 923

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
1000000
1001000

1001000

1001090
100000
103241

2069 1

1001560
000000

010000
1000 1

1001560
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE

PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2019-20 - NORMVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABILITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
CAVMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2020-21

AMOUNT PCS

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21

AMOUNT

I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON - FY

2019- 20 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2019
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
- MATCH

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE
TOTAL APPRO. ............
REALLCOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
OUTSOURCI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE

TOTAL APPRO. ............

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001680
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1

1001690
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2069 1

1005900
100000
107040

1000 1
2069 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL AO03 COL A04 COL AO05

AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21

PCs

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES
I NCREASE NATI ONAL GUARD TUI TI ON
ASSI STANCE
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
NATL GUARD TUI TI ON ASSI ST

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

500, 000-

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SEARCH AND
RESCUE
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

102, 000-

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ACQ & REPL BOAT/ MOT/ TRAI L

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

131, 000-

TOTAL: ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SEARCH AND
RESCUE
TOTAL ISSUE.............

233, 000-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2100000
2103017
100000
100061

1000 1

2103022
060000

1000 1
100000
100052
1000 1

2103022
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AMOUNT POS ANMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE 62050200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
EQUI PVENT NEEDS 2400000
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SATELLI TE
TERM NALS 2402000
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
MOBI LE DATA TERM NAL SYS 106027
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 780, 000 780, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: | T COVWPONENT? YES

The Department of Mlitary Affairs (department) requests $780,000 of nonrecurring CGeneral Revenue in the Mobile Data
Term nal System appropriation category to purchase eight (8) each early entry man-pack satellite based conmuni cati ons
terminals to support search and rescue and G6 (Directorate of Informati on Managenent) comrand and control .

Currently the G6 nor Search and Rescue (SAR) teanms have a nmeans to communi cate over data comunications upon arriving in
a di saster area where cellular and other conmunications are inoperable.

G6 Current terminals are at end of life and require life cycle replacement in order to support state active duty

m ssi ons.

Processing of tinmely information that includes Situation Reports (SITREPs), photos and ermail and or voice communi cations.
Recurring service would be paid for by State Active Duty (SAD) funds on current service contract.

Lack of communications upon entry to affected area which will create operational del ays.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opment Strategy:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effectiveness of government agencies at all |evels.

R o bk S R R R O b I R R S kO R R Ik kR kS SRR S kb O kR Ik R b O R S O O

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -

CAMP BLANDI NG 2402010
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 060000
CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE 15, 000 15, 000 2069 1

EE R S O O O O O O kS O S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: | T COMPONENT? NO
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

EQUI PMENT NEEDS

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -

CAMP BLANDI NG

AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21
PCs

AMOUNT PCS

coL A04 CcoL A05

AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

The Department of Mlitary Affairs requests $15,000 of NON- RECURRI NG appropri ati on.

These funds will be used to purchase additional

The department’s Environment al

Directorate relies upon a fleet
functions, the primary of which is the application of the Wldland Fire Program

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2402010

equi pnent to support the training mssion at Canp Bl andi ng.

of ATV's (five ATVs) to conplete its necessary job
This fleet of ATV s is aging and the

repairs are becom ng nore frequent and expensive. A gradual replacenent program woul d be advant ageous to repl acenent of

the entire fleet at once.

The two oldest ATV's in the fleet are a 2007 Suzuki (SP#51393) and a 2009 Suzuki (SP#51662).

to the nost breakdowns and expensive repairs and should be the first

Current state contract cost for this equipnent is approxi mately $7,500 each.

New ATVs wi |l have negligible breakdowns which will

These two ATVs are subject

of the ATV fleet to be repl aced.

reduce mai ntenance cost and the inpact to the program \hile ATVs

are being repaired they are not available for use and thereby inpacting the success of the Wldland Fire Program

If not funded, ATVs will continue to deteriorate leading to nore frequent and expensive repairs.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent Strategies:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of government agencies at all levels and

6.1 Create and sustain vibrant,

safe and healthy comunities that attract workers,

resi dents, businesses and visitors.

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AMOUNT POS ANMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE 62050200
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
ANNUALT ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS 26A0000

ANNUALI ZATI ON OF STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS FOR FY

2019-20 - FI VE MONTHS ANNUALI ZATI ON 26A1690
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 18, 288 1000 1
- MATCH 252 1000 2

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 18, 540 1000
CAVMP BLANDI NG MANAGEWNT TF- STATE 4,893 2069 1

TOTAL APPRO. ............ 23, 433




BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

NATI ONAL GUARD COLLEGE TUl TI ON

BENEFI T PROGRAM

| NCREASE NATI ONAL GUARD TUI TI ON

ASSI STANCE
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
NATL GUARD TUI TI ON ASSI ST

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
1, 032, 100

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

4100000
4100061
100000
100061

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:

I T COMPONENT? NO

The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs requests $1,032,100 of recurring General Revenue budget authority in the National

Guard Tuition Assistance appropriation category to support
for National Guard menbers through the Education for Dollars for Duty (EDD) Program

The National Guard Tuition Assistance Program known as EDD, provides financial
Guard service nenbers,
i ndustry certification,

to pursue authorized postsecondary education opportunities,
conti nui ng educati on and academic (i.e.,

an i ncreased demand for

certificate, associate,

hi gher education tuition assistance

resources for qualifying Florida National
whi ch include vocati onal /technical,
bachel or, and naster) prograns.

As defined in Section 250.10(7), FS and agency policy, the EDD program may pay up to 100% of tuition and fees, not to

exceed the highest Florida in-state public resident rate, for FLNG service nenbers to attend, accredited public or
private, in-state postsecondary educational institution and progranms. Additionally, the EDD program nmay pay for

aut hori zed licensing and industry certification exams and refund textbook and instructional material costs.

The EDD program continues to serve as a significant FLNG recruiting and retention incentive that is extrenely beneficial
to maintaining organi zational strength. Additionally, the EDD program provi des our FLNG service nenbers the means to
devel op and inprove their personal and professional abilities and qualifications to nore effectively and efficiently
support our organi zation, the citizens we serve and the State of Florida as a whol e.

Currently the FLNG receives $3.17 million in recurring general revenue funds. These funds will neet the anticipated need
of individuals to be served. DMA also requests a change to the current PROVI SO | anguage to renove the 50% match

requi rement for post graduate prograns.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Economi c Devel opnent Strategies:

1.1 Align education and workforce devel opnent prograns to foster enpl oynent opportunities and devel op and retain tal ented
wor kers.

1.2 Provide conprehensi ve post-secondary education to prepare students for beconm ng successful workers, entrepreneurs and
| eaders.

1.4 Expand access to education and training prograns for talent in underserved areas.

5.3 Strengthen | ocal regional and statew de partnerships to acconplish Florida’s economic and quality of |ife goals.

R S O S S S R L S O S O
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT PLAN
MAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R

FI XED CAPI TAL OUTLAY

FACI LI TI ES REPAI R & NAI NT

CAMP BLANDI NG MANAGEMWMNT TF- STATE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
856, 000 856, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
9900000
990MDI00
080000

080956

2069 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: FACI LI TI ES REPAI R & NAI NT | T COMPONENT? NO

The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (departnment)
budget authority to repair,

NO SUPPORT BUI LDI NGS UPGRADE:

request $856, 000 in nonrecurring Canp Bl andi ng Managenent Trust Fund
upgrade and renovate sonme facilities at the Canp Bl anding Joint Training Center CBJTC

$650, 000

Upgr ades and Renovation are required to various buil dings which are exclusively used by state agencies, church

groups, youth organizations and other civilian users. These facilities are deteriorating, revealing |eaking roofs and
nol d and are in desperate need of nmintenance and repair.

This revenue producing facility is difficult to market in its current condition. A renovation plan for this building is
in place to elevate the quality of services CBJTC can provide to our civilian users. This is year 5 of the five year
renovation plan. Over the last 4 years, the renovations of these buildings has allowed the Trust Fund to support
community and state partners while generating over $200,000 back to the Trust Fund through the 2017-18 fiscal year. In
fiscal years 2020 and 2021, these buildings are expected to generate $48,000 and $80, 000, respectively.

RECONSTRUCT STATE GARACGE and BULKHEAD: $170, 000
The current garage has deteriorated to such a degree that it is no |onger of use for safety as well as structurally
sound. The bul khead has nore than exceeded it life cycle use and has become nore of a safety issue

CONSTRUCT WATERFRONT WALKWAYS: $ 36, 000
Due to environnental restrictions, the | akefront has becone i nundated with grass and plant life naking it very difficult
to gain access into the |ake. The wooden wal kways would allow visitors to gain access to the water reducing falling,
injury or effecting the surroundi ng vegetation.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent Strategies:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of governnent agencies at all levels and
6.1 Create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy communities that attract workers, residents, businesses and visitors.

IR R RS SR SRR RS EEEEEEESESEEEEE SRR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEREEEEEREREEEEEREREEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEREEEEREEEEEEEREE



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021
STATE OF FLORI DA

EXH BI T D-3A
EXPENDI TURES BY
| SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT PLAN
MAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R
FI XED CAPI TAL OUTLAY
MAI N/ REP/ CONST- STATEW DE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 3, 400, 000 3, 400, 000

SP 09/ 16/ 2019 20: 43 PAGE: 13
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
9900000
990MDI00
080000

083643

1000 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY NARRATI VE:
2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: MAI N/ REP/ CONST- STATEW DE

The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs (departnment) request $3,400,000 of nonrecurring General
Repairs, Construction Statew de appropriation category to naintain Florida National

MAI NTENANCE and REPAI R OF FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD READI NESS CENTERS

| T COMPONENT? NO

Revenue in the Mi ntenance,
Guard arnories and readi ness centers.

The federal governnment requires the state to provide a minimum of 50% share for ALL work done on readi ness centers coded
S15. Wen the state does not provide the necessary state share, nmintenance and repair cannot occur and results in
deferred mai ntenance. The Florida Arny National Guard is not receiving enough state funds to appropriately maintain its

facilities.

Mai nt enance and repair assessnents have been performed, at three (3) facilities, by Architect and Engineering firms to
val idate work needed and provide a cost estimate. The current cost estinate for Bonifay Arnory is $3,639, 753, Leesburg
Arnory $3,011, 232 and Ol ando Fern Creek Arnory $5,029,719. Miintenance and repair assessnents for these three
facilities is over $11,600,000 to conplete the required work. The State will need to provide a 50% state match of

$5, 840, 000. 00.

RETURN ON | NVESTMENT:  The federal government will pay 50% of the total cost, this represents a 50% savings to the State.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opment Strategies:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of governnment agencies at all |evels and
6.1 Create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy communities that attract workers, residents, businesses and visitors.

EE R I S S S I O O R R S R S S R O R S R I O O R S R I

TOTAL: NMAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R 990MD00
TOTAL ISSUE............. 4, 256, 000 4, 256, 000
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CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
9900000
990S000
080000

080956

1000 1

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT PLAN
SPECI AL PURPOSE
FI XED CAPI TAL QUTLAY
FACI LI TI ES REPAI R & NAI NT
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 420, 000 420, 000
R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O
AGENCY NARRATI VE:
2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: FACI LI TI ES REPAI R & NAI NT | T COMPONENT? NO

The Department of Mlitary Affairs requests $420, 000 of NONRECURRI NG Gener al

St. Francis Barracks Sea Vall
As a result of the effects of Hurricanes Matthew, Irma and Dorian, the seawal |
Wat erway was danmaged. DMA requested a Capital |Inprovenent Project with the U S. Arny Corps of Engineers (USACE) to be

consi dered for funding.

The Corps of Engineers Jacksonville District

acconpl i shed by all
USACE is $1, 620, 000

The federal governnent
property.

real estate and real

I MPACT | F NOT FUNDED:

parti es;

on the Matanzas River.

is paying 65%of the total cost invested to perserve the seawal |
The State of Florida would only incur 35% of the overall

If this request is not funded in Fiscal Year 2021, by the State,

will be withdrawn and any future damages will be incurred 100% by the State.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent Strategies:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of government agencies at all

6.1 Create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy communities that attract workers,

| evel s and

Revenue budget authority to reconstruct the

on the Bayfront of the Intercoastal

i s addressing the proposed scope of work to identify tasks to be
USACE received $100K to conplete the Feasibility Study;
the state share has been estimated at approxi mately $420, 000. 00.

Prelimnary cost estinmates from
and prevent further damages to
cost.

the federal share opportunity

residents, businesses and visitors.

RE R o S R R S S R S S R S S S R R Ik S S S R R R R R S Sk S S R S Sk e b S R R S Sk S S O S R R S R R R S S S S S R o

PANAVA CI TY READI NESS CTR

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

6, 250, 000 6, 250, 000

087045

1000 1

EE R S O O O O O O kS O S

AGENCY NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: PANAVA CI TY READI NESS CTR | T COMPONENT? NO
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M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
M LI TARY READI NES/ RESPONSE
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
CAPI TAL | MPROVEMENT PLAN
SPECI AL PURPOSE

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050200

12
1208. 00. 00. 00
9900000
9905000

The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs requests $6, 250, 000 of NONRECURRI NG General Revenue budget authority to build a new
arnory in Panama City, Florida.

This project is urgent to the DVA due to damages suffered fromHurricane Mchael. The CAT 4 Hurricane, nmax sustained
wi nds were 155 nph, made | andfall on October 10, 2018, that caused severe damage to the Panama City Readi ness Center
maki ng it inhabitable.

As a result of the severe damage, the Readi ness Center has been deened non-repairable and nust be replaced. Assessnents
have deternmined the facility is a safety issue and no | onger cost effective.

The federal government is funding $25M of the project for a new replacenment facility and the State only has to contribute
alittle of 10%for cost of itens in the project not supported as federal requirenments.

| MPACT | F NOT FUNDED: Unit nenbers have been tenporarily re-located to Bonifay Readi ness Center, over 50 niles away.
Thi s has caused sone hardships for PCS FTS to commute daily. |If not funded, soldiers will have to continue to commute as
this is the next closest Readiness Center in the region.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom c Devel opnent Strategies:
5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of government agencies at all |evels and
6.1 Create and sustain vibrant, safe and healthy conmunities that attract workers, residents, businesses and visitors.

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

TOTAL: SPECI AL PURPCSE 990S000

TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 6, 670, 000 6, 670, 000

1208. 00. 00. 00

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
BY FUND TYPE

GENERAL REVENUE FUND 25, 738, 055 10, 850, 000 1000
TRUST FUNDS 2,763, 659 871, 000 2000
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . ....... 109. 00
TOTAL PROG COWP. .. ...... 28,501, 714 11, 721, 000

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 4,436, 438
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COL AO03

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES

AGY
FY 2
PCs

ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS

SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . ..............

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
EXPENSES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

ACQUI SI TI OV MOTCR VEHI CLES
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
I NFORMATI ON TECHNCOLOGY

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE
CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

2,014

REQUEST
020- 21

AMOUNT PCS

, 566

coL A04
AGY REQ N R
FY 2020-21

AMOUNT PCS

CcoL A05
AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21
AMOUNT

26. 00

2,854, 142

54, 533

698, 015

108, 126

25, 000

48, 437

30, 200

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
000000

010000

1000 1

030000

1000 1

040000

1000 1

060000
1000 1
100000
100021

1000 1

100036

1000 1

100777

1000 1
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BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 22, 000

WRKER COWP/ STATE ACTI VE DT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 195, 670

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 8, 240

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 73,020
TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........ 26. 00
TOTAL ISSUE............. 4,117, 383
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2,014, 566

SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/ 1/ 2019
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 47,394

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 54, 935

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
100000
102044

1000 1

106450
1000 1

107040
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

1001000

1001560
000000

010000

1000 1
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COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/ 1/ 2019

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/ 1/ 2019
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 54,935
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 47,394

FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2019-20 - NORVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABILITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 9, 803

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVE)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 42

TOTAL: FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2019-20 - NORMAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABI LITY
TOTAL ISSUE. ............ 9, 845

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001560

1001560

1001680
010000

1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

1001680
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL AO03 COL A04 COL AO05

AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21
AMOUNT PCS

PCs

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON - FY
2019- 20 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2019
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

8, 748

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVE)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

79

TOTAL: ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON -
2019- 20 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2019
TOTAL ISSUE.............

FY

8, 827

REALLOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
QUTSOURCI NG

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

TR/ DMS/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

15

STATE ENTERPRI SE | NFORMATI ON
TECHNOLOGY DI STRI BUTI ON
DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

3, 075-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001690
010000
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

1001690

1005900
100000
107040

1000 1

1006600
210000
210004

1000 1
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BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BIT D 3A
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS

GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES
WORKER COMPENSATI ON FOR STATE
ACTI VE DUTY

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

VWRKER COWP/ STATE ACTI VE DT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 195, 670-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

2100000
2103005
100000
106450

1000 1
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS FOR FY
2019-20 - FI VE MONTHS ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 6, 249

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DP ASSESSMVENT ( DVB)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 56

TOTAL: ANNUALI ZATI ON OF STATE HEALTH
| NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS FOR FY
2019-20 - FI VE MONTHS ANNUALI ZATI ON
TOTAL ISSUE............. 6, 305

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A1690
010000
1000 1
210000
210004
1000 1

26A1690



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM EXH BIT D 3A
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
EXECUTI VE DI R/ SUPPORT SVCS

GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
WORKER COMPENSATI ON FOR STATE
ACTI VE DUTY

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

WRKER COWP/ STATE ACTI VE DT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 195, 670 195, 670

SP 09/ 16/ 2019 20: 43 PAGE: 22
EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050400

16
1602. 00. 00. 00
4500000
100000

106450

1000 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: | T COMPONENT? NO

The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs (departnment) requests $195,670 of nonrecurring Ceneral
Conpensation for State Active Duty appropriation category for worker’s conpensation cost
sustained by Florida National Guard nenbers while on state active duty (SAD).

Revenue in the Worker's
associated with injuries

Section 250.34, FS, includes a nechanismto fund worker’s conpensation cost paid on nenbers of the Florida National CGuard
called to State Active Duty by the Governor. Section 250.34(3), FS, states "the Division of R sk Managenent shall

forward each January to the Department of MIlitary Affairs, an invoice of the paynments and associ ated | egal costs made
under this subsection during the prior calendar year. The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs shall incorporate the anmount of

the invoice in its annual budget request that begins the follow ng July."

The ampbunt requested is an estinmate based on the anpunt paid by the Division of Ri sk Managenment in FY2017-18.

The actual amount will be adjusted for when the actual invoice is received in January 2019.

TH'S | SSUE DOES NOT PERTAIN TO ECONOM C DEVELOPMENT

R S S S S S S S R O O

TOTAL: EXEC LEADERSH P/ SUPPRT SVC
BY FUND TYPE
26. 00
GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ........... 4,194, 235 195, 670
SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,061, 960

1602. 00. 00. 00
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AMOUNT POS ANMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM 62050500
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES 1000000
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS 1001000
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. .. ............. 8, 413, 913
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 7,820 1000 1
- MATCH 434, 826 1000 2
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 442, 646 1000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 11, 744, 918 2261 3
TOTAL POSITIONS. .. ... ... 243. 00
TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 12,187, 564
OTHER PERSONAL SERVI CES 030000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 87, 000 2261 3
EXPENSES 040000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 9, 288, 742 2261 3
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL OUTLAY 060000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 606, 000 2261 3
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 5, 158, 115 2261 3
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

(GO R

AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21

PCs

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

A03 coL A04 CcoL A05
AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

900, 000

LEASE/ PURCHASE/ EQUI PMENT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

30, 000

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

76, 691

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........ 243. 00

TOTAL ISSUE............. 28,

334, 112

TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 8,413,913

SALARY | NCREASES FCR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/ 1/ 2019
SALARY RATE
SALARY RATE. . .............. 2,274

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

2,636

TOTAL: SALARY | NCREASES FOR FY 2019-20 -
DEPARTMENT OF M LI TARY AFFAI RS
M LI TARY PERSONNEL - EFFECTI VE
7/ 1/ 2019
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 2,274

2,636

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1001000
100000
102044

2261 3

105281
2261 3

107040
2261 3

1001000

1001560
000000

010000
2261 3

1001560
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2019-20 - NORMVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LI ABILITY
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 16
- MATCH 887
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 903
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 23,970
TOTAL APPRO. ............ 24,873
ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON - FY
2019- 20 - EFFECTI VE 12/ 1/ 2019
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 48
- MATCH 2, 666
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 2,714
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 72,033
TOTAL APPRO. ............ 74,747
REALLCOCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
OUTSOURCI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 140

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12
1208. 00. 00. 00

1000000

1001680
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3

1001690
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3

1005900
100000
107040

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2021 EXPENDI TURES BY
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
EQUI PMENT NEEDS
I NFORMATI ON TECHNCLOGY
| NFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
I NFORMATI ON TECHNCLOGY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 83, 000 83, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2400000
2401000
100000
100036

2261 3

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE: I T COWPONENT? YES

The Departnent of Mlitary Affairs (departnent) requests $83, 000 of NON- RECURRI NG appropriation to purchase information

t echnol ogy har dwar e.

This request is based on a Life Cycle Replacenent (LCR) rate of 25% per year as dictated by the US Arny and Nati onal
Guard Bureau. The replacenent of this specialized equipnent is required to maintain conpatibility and connectivity with

other state and federal agencies and will allow the continuation of the current

of operations.

Since the departnent is integrated in the Florida National Guard (FLNG Information Technol ogy network, DVA nust adhere

to FLNG policies and procedures.

CONSTRUCTI ON and FACI LI TY MANAGEMENT OFF| CE- - - - = - = < = = = = ==« = @ = % £ &« @ = & £ f @ ot f o ff ot i i i i oo $34, 000

Lapt ops (17) $ 34,000 Lifecycle replacenents

22 Y = $40, 000

Lapt ops (7)) $ 14,000 Lifecycle replacenents
Desktops (1) $ 1,000 Lifecycle replacenents

Desktops ( 6) $ 25,000 Lifecycle replacenments (nust have enhanced d obal Infornation System (A S) capabilities)
--- These specialized desktop PCs nust interface with the GS in order to properly manage the 73,000 training site.

Thi s includes species managenent, historical and cultural site inventory, conduct environnental

assessments, inplenenting

prescribed burn program respond to wildfire incidents, nanage hazardous waste and respond to spills.

ELECTRONI C SECURI TY SYSTEMB- - - - - = - = = = = = = = = & £ % = & £ £ & o £ £ & o f o f o m o f @ o f o f it i it $9, 000

Lapt ops (4 $ 8,000 Lifecycle replacenents
Desktops ( 1) $ 1,000 Lifecycle replacenents

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Economi c Devel opnent

5.2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of government agencies at all |evels

Strat egi es:

THI'S EQUI PMENT DI RECTLY SUPPORTS THE FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD, and is 100% FEDERALLY RElI MBURSED.

R R I b Sk R S R R I bk O b S R Rk b kS R R S o bk b S O R Rk kb S kS R R R b o kR kS O Rk I
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON

EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

EQUI PMENT NEEDS
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -
CAMP BLANDI NG

OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
155, 000 155, 000

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12
1208. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2402010
060000

2261 3

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE

The Department of Mlitary Affairs requests $155, 000 of NONRECURRI NG Feder a
Operating Capital Qutlay (060000) expenditure category.

GOOSE NECK TRAI LER -

This (28 feet) trailer
equi pnent repairs are needed

-- Asimlar trailer
woul d pay for itself

Life Cycl e Repl acenment
is used to transport tools,

Rent/Lease fromHertz (26’) and wi thout options,
in 2.5 years, saving rental fees for other purposes and ensuring Canp Bl anding has the ability to

| T COMPONENT? NO

Grants Trust Fund budget authority in the

---------------------------- $18, 000
equi pnent and vehicles to and fromwork sites, and to vendors when

It is also used for the placing of concrete barricades needed for force protection
requi rements, transporting generators, |unber, nmetal, sod, treees and other supplies as mission dictates.

has a nonthly fee of $600.00. This equipment

respond to mission requirements. It would not be cost effective to rent, and such rentals are restricted to funding

availablility and subject to time needed to go through the purchasing process.
-- Wthout this trailer the DPWsection will
jobsites and offsite vendors and therefore have to resort to rental

Canp Bl andi ng mai ntai ns approxi mately 5,000 acres within the cantonnent area,
zones, 78 weapons ranges and 460 niles of road and right-a-way that require frequent

GRASSHOPPER MOVERS -

The continued purchase of
W t hout
and mai nt enance woul d occur

inthis installation.

Mai nt enance Section and routine replacenent of equipnent that

essenti al

-- The Canp Bl andi ng Grounds Mai ntenance Section will

grounds and operational readi ness of weapons ranges and training areas,

on post.

BATW NG MOWERS - Life Cycle Replacenent (3) @ $29, 666
Batwi ng mowers are al so used to now training areas and are in use year-round.

Life Cycle Replacenent (4) @$12, 000
| awn nami nt enance equi pnment

be unable to safely and effectively transport equi pnent and materials to
equi pnent to conpl ete these tasks

three airfields, 50 helicopter |anding
--------------------------- $48, 000

is necessary to ensure the safety in maintaining the inproved | ands
Iifecycle replacenent of this key equi pnment as required, a systematic increase in repair

causing the inability to maintain the grounds in support of military training
-- Continuous operations several days a week takes its toll on the riding nower fleet of the Canp Bl andi ng G ounds

important to maintain production and a safe and dependabl e fl eet.

is inefficient and non-cost effective to maintain is
be unable to keep up with the year-round denmand of mai ntai ning
therefore inhibiting troop activity and training

--------------------------- $89, 000
As training requirements increase it is
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EXH BI T D 3A

DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS

EQUI PMENT NEEDS

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT -

CAMP BLANDI NG

-- Regul ar repl acement of suc

r oadsi des, grounds, and train

T
5
6

Create and sustain vibrant,

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

h equi pnent is essential in mninzing downtinme and mai ntai ning productivity.
-- The Canp Bl andi ng Grounds Mi ntenance Secti on/ Range Mi ntenace Section wll

his request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econom c Devel opnent Strategies:
2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of government agencies at all |evels and
1 safe and healthy comunities that attract workers

resi dents,

TH S EQUI PMENT DI RECTLY SUPPORTS THE FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD, and is 100% FEDERALLY REI MBURSED.

R Ik O S S I o O S Ik kR Rk S O S S I

ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - MOTOR
VEHI CLES

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

ACQUI SI TI OV MOTOR VEHI CLES

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

768, 500 768, 500

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12

1208. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2402010

be able to effectively maintain
ing areas, therefore inhibiting troop actitives and training on post.

busi nesses and visitors.

2402040
100000
100021

2261 3

R S S S O O S S

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:

The Department of Mlitary Affairs requests $768,500 of NONRECURRI NG Feder a

Acqui sition of Mtor Vehicles

Canp Bl andi ng mai ntai ns approxi mately 5,000 acres within the cantonnent area,
zones, 78 weapons ranges and 460 nmiles of road and right-a-way that require frequent

REPLACE MOTOR GRADER, SP #51053

A maj or conmponent of the work

nmodel QWB7. The primary use of this equi pnent
Thi s equi prent has been inoperable due to the inability to find parts,
equi pnent. Currently, a Mdtor Grader is rented when road repairs are needed

appropriation category (100021).

I T COVPONENT? NO

three airfields,

50 helicopter

Grants Trust Fund budget authority in the

I andi ng

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------- $260, 000

to maintain the integrity of roads, fire lines and road shoulders is a Volvo Mdtor G ader

approxi mately $8,000 per nonth.

is major road shapi ng and nmi ntenance of all

roads in the training areas.
as Vol vo no | onger makes Graders or G ader
This is costly and inefficient,

costing
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A0S
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AMOUNT POS ANMOUNT POS ANOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGM READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM 62050500
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS 1208. 00. 00. 00
EQUI PVENT NEEDS 2400000
ADDI TI ONAL EQUI PMENT - MOTOR
VEH CLES 2402040
REPLACE TRACTOR, SP #5057 - = - = = - = - = = o o - o o o oo oo o o o o e o o oo e o o o oo e oo o s oseioaciccacoca-saanes $140, 000

A maj or conponent of the work to maintain roads

50571) purchased in 2004.
est abl i shnent

The primary use of this tractor is to pul

in the training areas
| ong periods of down time due to | ack of
to a repair facility out of state

Thi s equi pnment

reduce downtine and repair costs.

ALL- WHEEL DRI VE GRADER -
John Deere 622G all whee
Trai ni ng Area Management
the existing grader

UTILITY TRACTCR -

Li fe Cycle Repl acenent

Life Cycle Repl acement

These tractors naintain training areas and wi thstand constant wear and tear

i mportant to maintain production and a safe environment.

woul d not be cost effective.

Repl acenent of such equi pnent

The current
This vehicle can and will be used to pul

is essential

to lease is $3500 monthly and woul d not be cost effective.

as the current

T
5
6

Live fire capabilities wll
| oss to readi ness.

agenci es at al

mai nt enance and repair at the CBJTC

As training requ

If this itemis not funded the Canp Bl andi ng Grounds Mi ntenance Section/ Range Mi ntenance Section wll
mai nt ai n roadsi des and grounds.
be elimnated resulting in a significant

his request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Economnmi c Devel opnent Strategies:
2 Inprove the efficiency and effective of governnent
1 Create and sustain vibrant,

| evel s and
safe and healthy comunities that attract workers

resi dents,

THI' S EQUI PMENT DI RECTLY SUPPORTS THE FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD, and is 100% FEDERALLY RElI MBURSED

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O

fire lines and road shoulders is QwW5, a 190HP New Hol | and Tractor (SP#
a set of disc for fire line mintenance and
Si nce 2010, CBJTC has spent $31,828.48 in repairs to this unit.

It has had severa

repair facilities in the area and it has becone necessary to transport the unit
needs to be replaced and doing so with a |like piece of equipnent would

---------------------------------------------------------------- $242, 500
drive motor grader to replace the existing 2004 John Deere 770CH grader
(I TAM section conducts nmaneuver trai
breakdowns and repairs are beconi ng nore frequent and expensive

The Integrated
G ven the age of

----------------------------------------------------------------------- $126, 000

irements increase it is

estimate to | ease one mower is $3500 nonthly and
the Batwi ng Mower and simlar heavy equipnent.
in mnimzing down tine and nmaintaining productivity.

The current estimate

not be able to

be affected and the majority of non live fire training my
The purchase of the John Deere Tractors woul d be beneficial,
New Hol I and Tractors have to be sent out state for service

busi nesses and visitors.
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED
FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS
ANNUALI ZATI ON OF STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS FOR FY
2019-20 - FI VE MONTHS ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 34
- MATCH 1,904
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1,938
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 51, 452
TOTAL APPRO. ............ 53, 390
TOTAL: EMERGENCY PREV/ PREP/ RESPNS
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 448, 201
TRUST FUNDS 29, 048, 197 1, 006, 500
TOTAL POSITIONS. ........ 243. 00
TOTAL PROG COWP. . ....... 29, 496, 398 1, 006, 500
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 8,416, 187

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

12
1208. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A1690
010000

1000 1
1000 2

1000

2261 3

1208. 00. 00. 00
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2021 EXPENDI TURES BY EXH BI T D-3A
STATE OF FLORI DA | SSUE AND APPROPRI ATI ON CATEGORY DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES
COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AVOUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE_AGRM 62050500
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE 1304. 00. 00. 00
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES 1000000
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS 1001000
SALARY RATE 000000
SALARY RATE. ............... 2,631, 897
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS 010000
75. 00
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 3,878, 642 2261 3
EXPENSES 040000
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - MATCH 521, 540 1000 2
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 709, 854 2261 3
TOTAL APPRO. .. .......... 1,231,394
FOOD PRODUCTS 070000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 500, 000 2261 3
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
PROJECTS/ CONTRACTS/ GRANTS 100369
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 4,000, 000 2261 3
CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100777
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 100, 000 1000 1
- MATCH 143, 150 1000 2
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 243, 150 1000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 870, 000 2261 3

TOTAL APPRO. . ........... 1,113, 150
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPERATI ONS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
MAI NT AND OPERATI ONS CONTR

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

TR/ DV5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

TOTAL: ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES - OPEl
TOTAL PCSITIONS. . .......
TOTAL ISSUE.............
TOTAL SALARY RATE.......

FLORI DA RETI REMENT SYSTEM
ADJUSTMENT FOR FY 2019-20 - NORMVAL
COST AND UNFUNDED ACTUARI AL
LIABILITY

SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL
ADJUSTMENT TO STATE HEALTH
I NSURANCE PREM UM CONTRI BUTI ON - FY
2019-20 - EFFECTI VE 12/1/2019
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

COL A03 COL A04
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

COL AO05

20, 000

27,702

RATI ONS
75. 00
10, 770, 888
2, 631, 897

4,735

19, 143

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13
1304. 00. 00. 00
1000000
1001000
100000

102044

2261 3

107040
2261 3

1001000

1001680
010000

2261 3

1001690
010000

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
ESTI MATED EXPENDI TURES
REALLCCATI ON OF HUMAN RESOURCES
OUTSOURCI NG
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
TR/ DM5/ HR SVCS/ STW CONTRCT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

51

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13

1304. 00. 00. 00

1000000
1005900
100000
107040

2261 3
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE

NONRECURRI NG EXPENDI TURES

JOBS CHALLENGE PROGRAM
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
PROJECTS/ CONTRACTS/ GRANTS

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 4, 000, 000-

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13
1304. 00. 00. 00
2100000
2103025
100000

100369

2261 3
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DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05
AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N'R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
POS AVOUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF 62000000
PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE 62050000
FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE_AGRM 62050500
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE 1304. 00. 00. 00
EQUI PVENT NEEDS 2400000
| NFORMATI ON' TECHNOLOGY
| NFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEVENT 2401000
OPERATI NG CAPI TAL QUTLAY 060000
FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 120, 000 120, 000 2261 3

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

2020- 2021 BUDGET YEAR NARRATI VE:

| T COMPONENT? YES

The Departrment of Mlitary Affairs (department) requests $120, 000 of NON- RECURRI NG appropriation in the Operating Capital
Qutl ay appropriation category. These funds will be used to purchase equi pment which supports the Youth Chall enge Master
Cooperative Agreenent.

Fl ori da Youth Chal |l enge Acadeny (FLYCA) needs to upgrade existing hardware currently well past standard life cycle.

This request, Phase 1 of a 2 year project, will purchase the required transfer switches to be hard wired into the nost
m ssion critcal buildings (i.e. housing for Cadets, Dining Facility, Medical Supplies, Operations/Cadre staff support).
This is a life and safety issue during frequent power outages nornally caused by acts of nature. FLYCA is a program
aver agi ng 300 Cadets yearly.

FLYCA pl ans to doubl e the number of connected devices in the next year as part of the Job Training Initiative (JTl) to
provi de cadets exposure to the tools and technol ogy prevalent in the job force and in training classes, whether in
coll ege or technical school. The existing hardware is ill equipped to handl e the additional network and security
requi rements of these devices.

Upgradi ng the server will allow for the consolidation of nmachines that are not best equi pped to handle the current
network and security needs of the Acadeny as well as provide foundation for growth with the acquisition of new connected
devi ces on the network.

If the server is not upgraded, FLYCA will be unable to support the increased | oad of connected devices for cadet
education. In addition, the Acadeny database wi |l not be supportable on that platformas the data size increases and the
connection | oad begins to cause data issues. The primary focus nust be to nmaintain control and security of devices and
wi thout this upgrade, all other needs for the server will have to be del egated to sub-par nachi nes.

This request aligns with the Florida Strategic Plan for Econonic Devel opnent Strategies:
1.1 Align education and workforce devel opnent prograns to foster enpl oynent opportunities and devel op and retain tal ented
wor kers.

1.2 Provide conprehensive post-secondary education to prepare students for becom ng successful workers, entrepreneurs and
| eaders.
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE

EQUI PMENT NEEDS
I NFORMATI ON TECHNCLOGY
| NFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

1.4 Expand access to education and training prograns for talent

5.3 Strengthen | ocal

regi onal

COL A03 COL A04 COL A05

AGY REQUEST AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ

FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

in underserved areas.

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13

1304. 00. 00. 00

2400000

2401000

and statew de partnerships to acconplish Florida's econonmic and quality of |ife goals.

THI'S EQUI PMENT DI RECTLY SUPPORTS THE FLORI DA NATI ONAL GUARD, and is 100% FEDERALLY RElI MBURSED.
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EXH BI T D 3A
DETAI L OF EXPENDI TURES

COL A03
AGY REQUEST
FY 2020-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS

M LI TARY AFFAI RS, DEPT OF

PGV READI NESS & RESPONSE

FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE

ANNUALI ZATI ON OF ADM NI STERED

FUNDS APPROPRI ATl ONS

ANNUALI ZATI ON OF STATE HEALTH

I NSURANCE ADJUSTMENTS FOR FY

2019-20 - FI VE MONTHS ANNUALI ZATI ON
SALARI ES AND BENEFI TS

FEDERAL GRANTS TRUST FUND - FEDERL 13,674

coL A04 CcoL A05
AGY REQ N R AG REQ ANZ
FY 2020-21 FY 2020-21
AVOUNT PCS AMOUNT

TOTAL: SERVI CES/ MOST VULNERABLE
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 764, 690
TRUST FUNDS 6, 163, 801

TOTAL: FED/ STATE COOPERATI VE AGRM
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
TRUST FUNDS

1,212,891
35, 211, 998
TOTAL POSITIONS. . ....... 318. 00
TOTAL BUREAU. . .......... 36, 424, 889
TOTAL SALARY RATE....... 11, 048, 084

1, 126, 500

1, 126, 500

CODES

62000000
62050000
62050500

13

1304. 00. 00. 00

26A0000
26A1690
010000

2261 3

1304. 00. 00. 00

1000
2000

62050500

1000
2000
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